ACT 9

S.B. NO. 1184

A Bill for an Act Relating to Gubernatorial Transition.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 30-6, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read as follows:

"[[]\$30-6[]] Budget request. The governor shall include in the budget transmitted to the legislature, for each fiscal year in which the governor's regular term of office will expire, a request for appropriation of [\$50,000] \$100,000 for carrying out the purposes of this chapter."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved April 11, 1988.)